Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Timetable for further hearing sessions — Draft as of July 2016

Week 1 Tues 27 Sept — Fri 30 Sept 2016
Week 2 Tues 4 Oct — Fri 7 Oct 2016
Week 3 Tues 11 Oct — Fri 14 Oct 2016
Week 4 Tues 18 Oct — Fri 21 Oct 2016
Break Mon 24 Oct — Friday 28 Oct 2016
Break Mon 31 Oct — Friday 4 Nov 2016
Week 5 Mon 7 Nov — Fri 11 Nov 2016
Week 6 Tues 15 Nov — Fri 18 Nov 2016
Break Mon 21 Nov - Fri 25 Nov 2016
Week 7 Tues 29 Nov — Fri 2 Dec 2016
Week 8 Tues 6 Dec — Fri 9 Dec 2016
Week 9 Tues 13 Dec — Fri 16 Dec 2016

Venue for weeks 1-6 is The Assembly Hall, Town Hall, Leamington Spa

Venue for weeks 7-9 is The Bowls Pavilion, Victoria Park, Leamington

Spa

N.B. Hearings start on Tuesdays other than in Week 5 (Monday)




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 1 — Tuesday 27 September — Friday 30 September 2016
Venue - The Assembly Hall, Town Hall, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with
Time
Tues 27 Sept 09.30 - Inspector’s opening announcements
All day - Procedural matters including confirmation that Duty to Co-

operate (Matter 1) has already been considered.
- Overview from Council of further work undertaken by Council
and suggested modifications

Short break

Followed by:

Matter 2 — Overall provision for housing
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 28 Sept
All day

Matter 2 — Overall provision for housing continued

Thurs 29 Sept
All day
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Matter 4 — Spatial strategy

Fri 30 Sept Kept free for Inspector site visits or potential overrun of
Morning only sessions.




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 2 — Tuesday 4 October — Friday 7 October 2016
Venue - The Assembly Hall, Town Hall, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with

Time
Tues 4 Oct 09.30 Matter 5 — The economy and employment land
All day

N.B. excluding proposed sub-regional employment site at
Coventry Airport which is dealt with under Matter 6

Weds 5 Oct
All day

Participants (subject to confirmation)

09.30

Matter 6 — Sub-Regional Employment Site at Coventry Airport

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Afternoon only

Thurs 6 Oct 09.30 Matter 6 — Sub-Regional Employment Site at Coventry Airport
Morning only continued if necessary
Thurs 6 Oct 13.30 Matter 7a — Proposed housing site allocations and safeguarded

land
*  Warwick, Whitnash and Leamington
Urban brownfield sites

Fri 7 Oct
Morning only

Participants (subject to confirmation)

09.30

Matter 7a — Proposed housing site allocations and safeguarded
land

*  Warwick, Whitnash and Leamington

Urban brownfield sites

continued if necessary




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 3 — Tuesday 11 October — Friday 14 October 2016
Venue - The Assembly Hall, Town Hall, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with

Time
Tues 11 Oct 09.30 Matter 7a — Proposed housing site allocations and safeguarded
All day land

*  Warwick, Whitnash and Leamington
Greenfield sites H01, H02, HO03, H45, H46A and H46B

Weds 12 Oct
All day

Thurs 13 Oct
All day

Participants (subject to confirmation)

09.30

09.30

Matter 7a — Proposed housing site allocations and safeguarded
land

*  Warwick, Whitnash and Leamington

Greenfield sites H01, H02, H03, H45, H46A and H46B
continued

Matter 7a — Proposed housing site allocations and safeguarded
land

*  Warwick, Whitnash and Leamington

Greenfield sites H04 and H44 and safeguarded land north of
Milverton

Fri 14 Oct
Morning only

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Matter 7a — Proposed housing site allocations and safeguarded
land

*  Warwick, Whitnash and Leamington

Greenfield sites H04 and H44 and safeguarded land north of
Milverton

continued if necessary




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 4 — Tuesday 18 October — Friday 21 October 2016
Venue - The Assembly Hall, Town Hall, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with
Time
Tues 18 Oct 09.30 Matter 7b — Proposed housing site allocations
All day ¢ Kenilworth
- Urban brownfield sites
- Greenfield sites HO7 and H41

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 19 Oct | 09.30 Matter 7b — Proposed housing site allocations
All day e Kenilworth

- Greenfield sites H06 and H40
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Thurs 20 Oct
All day

Kept free for Inspector site visits or potential overrun of
sessions.

Fri 21 Oct
Morning only

Kept free for Inspector site visits or potential overrun of
sessions.




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 5 — Monday 7 November — Friday 11 November 2016
Venue - The Assembly Hall, Town Hall, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with
Time
Mon 7 Nov 09.30 Matter 7c — Proposed housing site allocations, safeguarded land
All day and direction for growth
e Edge of Coventry
- Greenfield site H43

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Tues 8 Nov 09.30 Matter 7c — Proposed housing site allocations, safeguarded
All day land and direction for growth
e Edge of Coventry
- Greenfield site H42 and safeguarded land at
Westwood Heath Road

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 9 Nov 09.30 Matter 7c — Proposed housing site allocations, safeguarded
Morning only land and direction for growth
e Edge of Coventry
- Greenfield site HO8
- Direction of Growth

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 9 Nov No session
Afternoon
Thurs 10 Nov | 9.30 Matter 7d — Proposed housing site allocations
All day e Growth Villages and Hockley Heath
- Baginton site H19
- Barford sites H20-H22 and H47-H48
- Bishops Tachbrook sites H23 and H49

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Fri 11 Nov Kept free for Inspector site visits or potential overrun of
Morning only sessions.




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 6 — Tuesday 15 November — Friday 18 November 2016
Venue - The Assembly Hall, Town Hall, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with

Time
Tues 15 Nov 09.30 Matter 7d — Proposed housing site allocations
All day e Growth Villages and Hockley Heath

- Burton Green site H24
- Cubbington sites H25, H26 and H50

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 16 Nov | 09.30 Matter 7d — Proposed housing site allocations
All day e Growth Villages and Hockley Heath
- Hampton Magna sites H27 and H51
- Hatton Park sites H28 and H53

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Thurs 17 Nov | 09.30 Matter 7d — Proposed housing site allocations

All day e Growth Villages and Hockley Heath
Kingswood sites H29/H30 and H31-H33

- Leek Wootton sites H37 and DS NEW3
(incorporating sites H34-H36)

- Radford Semele sites H38 and H52

- Hockley Heath site H18

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Fri 18 Nov Matter 7d — Proposed housing site allocations

Morning only e Growth Villages and Hockley Heath

- Kingswood sites H29/H30 and H31-H33

- Leek Wootton sites H37 and DS NEW3
(incorporating sites H34-H36)

- Radford Semele sites H38 and H52

- Hockley Heath site H18

Continued if necessary




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 7 — Tuesday 29 November — Friday 2 December 2016
Venue - The Bowls Pavilion, Victoria Park, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with

Time
Tues 29 Nov 09.30 Matter 3 — The supply and delivery of housing land
All day

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 30 Nov
All day

Thurs 1 Dec
All day

09.30

09.30

Matter 3 — The supply and delivery of housing land
continued

Matter 8 — Other proposed site allocations
- Policy DS12 Land for education at Myton (ED1) and
Southcrest Farm, Kenilworth (ED2)
- Policy DS13 Land for a country park
- Policy DS14 Land for a community hub
- Policy DS NEW4 Land for provision of outdoor
sport

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Fri 2 Dec
Morning only

Kept free for Inspector site visits or potential overrun of
sessions.




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 8 — Tuesday 6 December — Friday 9 December 2016
Venue - The Bowls Pavilion, Victoria Park, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with

Time
Tues 6 Dec 09.30 Matter 9 — Retail and Town Centres
Morning only

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Tues 6 Dec 13.30 Matter 10 — Culture, Leisure and Tourism
Afternoon only
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 7 Dec 09.30 Matter 11 — University of Warwick and Major Sites in the Green
Morning only Belt
- Policy MS1 Warwick University
- Policy MS2 Major sites in the Green Belt (including
Former Honiley Airfield, Stoneleigh Park and
Stoneleigh Business Park)
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 7 Dec No session
Afternoon only

Thurs 8 Dec 09.30 Matter 12 — Housing policies
All day - Policies HO and H2 to H14
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Fri 9 Dec Matter 12 — Housing policies
All day - Policies HO and H2 to H14
continued




Warwick District Local Plan Examination

Week 9 — Tuesday 13 December — Friday 16 December 2016
Venue - The Bowls Pavilion, Victoria Park, Leamington Spa

Date Start Session dealing with
Time
Tues 13 Dec 09.30 Matter 13 — Other policies
All day - Development Strategy — Policies DS3, DS5, DS17
and DS18

- Sustainable Communities - Policy SC0

- Built Environment - Policies BE1-BE5

- Healthy, Safe and Inclusive Communities — Policies
HS1-HS8

- Climate Change - Policies CC1-CC3

- Flooding and Water — Policies FW1-FW4

- Historic Environment — Policies HE1-HE6

- Natural Environment — Policies NE1-NE7

- Neighbourhood Planning — Policies NP1-NP2

- Waste - Policies W1-W2

Participants (subject to confirmation)

Weds 14 Dec
All day

Matter 13 — Other policies
Continued

Thurs 15 Dec
Morning only

Matter 14 — Transport
- Policies TR1-TR6 and Infrastructure Delivery Plan
(in respect of Transport)
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Thurs 15 Dec | 13.30 Matter 15 — Infrastructure, delivery and monitoring
Afternoon only - Policies DM1 and DM2, Delivery and Monitoring
Activities and Infrastructure Delivery Plan
Participants (subject to confirmation)

Fri 16 Dec 09.30 - Matter 15 - Infrastructure, delivery and monitoring
Expected to Continued if necessary

be morning

only but all Followed by

day potentially - Any outstanding procedural issues

- Any other outstanding matters
- Next steps/timescales
- Close of hearings






